Features
■ Single and dual section control
■ Metal shaft styles
■ Carbon element
■ Center and multiple detent options
■ Wide range of resistance tapers
■ Plain or knurled shaft options
Taper.................................... Linear, audio

PCB MOUNTING HOLE DETAIL
Product Dimensions
 How To Order
R16   1 - K 4 25   F  - 103 A1
Model
Number of Sections
 • 1 = Single Section
 • 2 = Dual Section
Terminal Configuration
(Pin Layout)
(see individual drawings)
 • K = PC Pins vertical/
Down Facing
(12.5 mm)
 • A = PC Pins vertical/
Down Facing
(18.0 mm)
  PC Pins vertical
Down Facing
(15.0 mm)
 • E = Solder Lugs
Rear Facing
 • P = PC Pins
Rear Facing
 • D = PC Pins
Front Facing
Detent Option
 • 2 = Center Detent
 • 4 = No Detents
 • 5 = 40 Detent / 41 Position
Standard Shaft Length
 • 15 = 15 mm
 • 17 = 17mm
 • 20 = 20 mm
 • 25 = 25 mm
 • 30 = 30 mm
Shaft Style
 • K1 = Metal Knurled Type Shaft
   18 Toothed Serration Type
 • P = Metal Plain Shaft
 Taper Series followed by Curve Number
Standard Resistance Table
Resistance
(Ohms)
1,000
2,000
5,000
10,000
20,000
50,000
Resistance
Code
102
202
502
103
203
503
100,000
200,000
500,000
1,000,000
104
204
504
105
Tapers
0 10 20 30 40 50
50
40